
Overall Palm Oil Traceability to Mill: 100%

Jul-Sept 2021

List of Supplying Mills - Palm Oil

Qtr Name of Supplier Region % of Supply % Traceability to Mill
Q3 - 2021 AAA OILS & FATS PTE LTD INDONESIA/MALAYSIA 32% 32%
Q3 - 2021 GOLDEN AGRI INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. INDONESIA/MALAYSIA 21% 21%
Q3 - 2021 CARGILL INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD INDONESIA 25% 25%
Q3 - 2021 IFFCO SINGAPORE PTE LTD MALAYSIA 20% 20%
Q3 - 2021 AASTAR TRADING PTE LTD INDONESIA 2% 2%
Q3 - 2021 AAK KAMANI PRIVATE LIMITED MALAYSIA 2% 2%

100% 100%

List of Supplying Mills - Palm Kernel Oil

Qtr Name of Supplier Region % of Supply % Traceability to Mill
Q3 - 2021 ASIA OILS PTE LTD MALAYSIA 23% 23%
Q3 - 2021 AAA OILS & FATS PTE LTD MALAYSIA 23% 23%
Q3 - 2021 NAVABHARAT LIMITED INDIA 13% 13%
Q3 - 2021 GOLDEN AGRI INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. INDONESIA 11% 11%
Q3 - 2021 RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LIMITED INDIA 9% 9%
Q3 - 2021 3F OIL PALM AGROTECH PRIVATE LIMITED INDIA 6% 6%
Q3 - 2021 AASTAR TRADING PTE LTD INDONESIA 6% 6%
Q3 - 2021 GODREJ AGROVET LTD. INDIA 6% 6%
Q3 - 2021 FGV IFFCO SDN BHD MALAYSIA 4% 4%

100% 100%  

FRIGORIFICO ALLANA PVT. LTD.

12.65%

87.35%

% VOLUME SUPPLY

Palm Kernel Oil Palm Oil

12.65%

87.35%

% TRACEABILITY TO MILL

Palm Kernel Oil Palm Oil



Mill Name latitude longitude Uml_id prnt_comp country state Supplier/Trader
TAMAN RAJA -1.177 103.008 PO1000002143 DASA ANUGRAH SEJATI Indonesia Jambi AAA
GUNUNG MELAYU II 2.749 99.470 PO1000002608 GUNUNG MELAYU Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
NEGERI LAMA II 2.360 100.035 PO1000003004 HARI SAWIT JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
NEGERI LAMA I 2.360 100.042 PO1000002147 HARI SAWIT JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TANJUNG SELAMAT 2.128 100.003 PO1000002607 INDO SEPADAN JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
BUATAN II 0.460 101.868 PO1000000382 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
BUATAN I 0.434 101.825 PO1000000021 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
MUARA BULIAN -1.586 103.206 PO1000000279 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Jambi AAA
TANJUNG PAUH -0.097 101.298 PO1000006173 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
TUNGKAL ULU -1.300 102.981 PO1000000345 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Jambi AAA
UKUI II -0.277 102.117 PO1000002491 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
UKUI I -0.226 102.093 PO1000000148 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
PENARIKAN 0.192 101.793 PO1000008155 MITRA UNGGUL PUSAKA Indonesia Riau AAA
SEGATI 0.142 101.650 PO1000004157 MITRA UNGGUL PUSAKA Indonesia Riau AAA
BUNGO TEBO -1.347 102.456 PO1000002913 RIGUNAS AGRI UTAMA Indonesia Jambi AAA
PERANAP -0.585 102.019 PO1000002063 RIGUNAS AGRI UTAMA Indonesia Riau AAA
AEK NABARA 2.000 99.940 PO1000002145 SUPRA MATRA ABADI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TANAH DATAR 3.148 99.556 PO1000002144 SUPRA MATRA ABADI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TELUK PANJIE 2.003 100.244 PO1000002146 SUPRA MATRA ABADI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TOPAZ 0.689 100.935 PO1000002142 TUNGGAL YUNUS ESTATE Indonesia Riau AAA
AGRO ABADI 0.348 101.475 PO1000008215 AGRO ABADI Indonesia Riau AAA
AGRO WIJAYA INDUSTRI -1.761 102.244 PO1000008386 AGRO WIJAYA INDUSTRI Indonesia Jambi AAA
ANUGERAH TANI MAKMUR 0.536 101.602 PO1000007457 ANUGERAH TANI MAKMUR Indonesia Riau AAA
ARYA RAMA PRAKASA 1.221 100.384 PO1000008279 ARYA RAMA PRAKARSA Indonesia Riau AAA
ASIA SAWIT LESTARI -1.838 103.379 PO1000007468 ASIA SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
ASIA SAWIT MAKMUR -0.486 101.452 PO1000004315 ASIA SAWIT MAKMUR JAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
BANGUN TENERA RIAU 0.290 101.417 PO1000008171 BANGUN TENERA RIAU Indonesia Riau AAA
AEK SIGALA GALA 1.620 100.104 PO1000001315 BARUMUN AGRO SENTOSA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
BERKAT SAWIT SEJAHTERA -0.709 102.658 PO1000007652 BERKAT SAWIT SEJAHTERA (INHIL) Indonesia Riau AAA
BINA MITRA MAKMUR -1.498 102.241 PO1000007481 BINA MITRA MAKMUR Indonesia Jambi AAA
BINA SAWIT NUSANTARA 0.166 101.327 PO1000004860 BINA SAWIT NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
KAMPAR 0.625 101.139 PO1000004403 BUMI MENTARI KARYA (KAMPAR) Indonesia Riau AAA
BUNGO LIMBUR -1.377 101.888 PO1000008216 BUNGO LIMBUR Indonesia Jambi AAA
BUNGO SUKO MENANTI -1.307 101.765 PO1000009558 BUNGO SUKO MENANTI Indonesia Jambi AAA
CISADANE SAWIT RAYA 2.243 100.190 PO1000004153 CISADANE SAWIT RAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
CITRA BUMI AGRO 0.995 100.616 PO1000004425 CITRA BUMI AGRO Indonesia Riau AAA
CITRA SAWIT HARUM -1.742 102.054 PO1000006208 CITRA SAWIT HARUM Indonesia Jambi AAA
DELIMA MAKMUR 2.246 98.030 PO1000004155 DELIMA MAKMUR Indonesia Aceh AAA
DHARMASRAYA LESTARINDO -1.080 101.665 PO1000004434 DHARMASRAYA LESTARINDO Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
DHARMASRAYA PALMA SEJAHTERA -1.649 102.925 PO1000010013 DHARMASRAYA PALMA SEJAHTERA Indonesia Jambi AAA
MUTIARA SAM-SAM KANDIS 0.979 101.045 PO1000008273 DIAN ANGGARA PERSADA Indonesia Riau AAA
FORTIUS AGRO ASIA 0.479 100.751 PO1000004190 FORTIUS AGRO ASIA Indonesia Riau AAA
FORTIUS WAJO PERKEBUNAN -1.049 102.901 PO1000008601 FORTIUS WAJO PERKEBUNAN Indonesia Jambi AAA
GANDA BUANINDO 0.007 101.239 PO1000008138 GANDA BUANINDO Indonesia Riau AAA
GANDAERAH HENDANA -0.158 102.206 PO1000004138 GANDAERAH HENDANA Indonesia Riau AAA
GEMILANG SAWIT LESTARI -0.454 101.828 PO1000007508 GEMILANG SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
SONTANG SAWIT PERMAI 1.124 100.849 PO1000008277 GRAHA PERMATA HIJAU Indonesia Riau AAA
GUNA AGUNG SEMESTA 0.987 101.244 PO1000006328 GUNA AGUNG SEMESTA Indonesia Riau AAA
GUNA SETIA PRATAMA 0.429 101.597 PO1000008224 GUNA SETIA PRATAMA Indonesia Riau AAA
GUNUNG SAWIT MAS 1.083 100.295 PO1000009580 GUNUNG SAWIT MAS Indonesia Riau AAA
HASIL KARYA BUMI SEJATI 1.451 100.616 PO1000004260 HASIL KARYA BUMISEJATI Indonesia Riau AAA
INECDA -0.494 102.367 PO1000004128 INECDA PLANTATION Indonesia Riau AAA
PANGKALAN LESUNG 0.026 102.121 PO1000000355 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia RIAU AAA
JABAL PERKASA 1.062 100.131 PO1000007524 JABAL PERKASA Indonesia Riau AAA
KAMPARINDO AGRO INDUSTRI 0.866 101.286 PO1000008268 KAMPARINDO AGRO INDUSTRI Indonesia Riau AAA
KARYA INDORATA PERSADA 0.113 101.236 PO1000007546 KARYA INDORATA PERSADA Indonesia Riau AAA
KARYA INDO SEJATITAMA -2.998 102.787 PO1000004075 KARYAINDO SEJATITAMA Indonesia Sumatera Selatan AAA
TANJUNG PAUH -0.057 101.243 PO1000004341 KEBUN PANTAI RAJA Indonesia Riau AAA
SIJUNJUNG -0.905 101.399 PO1000006186 KEMILAU PERMATA SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
KENCANA AGRO PERSADA 0.606 101.241 PO1000011194 KENCANA AGRO PERSADA Indonesia Riau AAA
KENCANA ANDALAN NUSANTARA 1.783 100.393 PO1000004487 KENCANA ANDALAN NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
KENCANA PERSADA NUSANTARA 1.175 100.233 PO1000004442 KENCANA PERSADA NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
KENCANA UTAMA SEJATI 1.070 100.117 PO1000007569 KENCANA UTAMA SEJATI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
KHARISMA AGRO SEJAHTERA -0.751 102.243 PO1000008231 KHARISMA AGRO SEJAHTERA Indonesia Riau AAA
KHARISMA WIRAJAYA PALMA 0.826 100.916 PO1000010794 KHARISMA WIRAJAYA PALMA Indonesia Riau AAA
KIMIA TIRTA UTAMA 0.676 101.727 PO1000004408 KIMIA TIRTA UTAMA Indonesia Riau AAA
KURNIA MITRA SAWIT 2.408 99.698 PO1000008194 KURNIA MITRA SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
LANGGAK INTI LESTARI 0.635 100.591 PO1000007567 LANGGAK INTI LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
MAHATO INTI SAWIT 1.374 100.299 - MAHATO INTI SAWIT Indonesia RIAU AAA
AEK SIBIRONG 1.409 98.857 PO1000004461 MAJU INDORAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
MAKMUR ANDALAN SAWIT 0.068 102.124 PO1000004345 MAKMUR ANDALAN SAWIT Indonesia Riau AAA
AEK TINGA 1.074 99.995 PO1000004246 MANDIRI SAWIT BERSAMA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
MERANGKAI ARTHA NUSANTARA 1.213 100.292 PO1000004444 MERANGKAI ARTHA NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
MERLUNG INTI LESTARI -1.329 103.274 PO1000011556 MERLUNG INTI LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
KELAYANG -0.492 102.062 PO1000004389 MITRA AGUNG SWADAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
MITRA SAWIT JAMBI -1.318 103.086 PO1000004110 MITRA SAWIT JAMBI Indonesia Jambi AAA
MITRASARI PRIMA 0.137 101.704 PO1000007464 MITRASARI PRIMA Indonesia Riau AAA
MULTIAGRO SUMATERA JAYA 1.079 100.055 PO1000008398 MULTIAGRO SUMATERAJAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
MUSTIKA AGRO SARI -0.114 101.293 PO1000008400 MUSTIKA AGRO SARI Indonesia Riau AAA
MUSTIKA AGUNG SARANA SEJAHTERA 1.749 100.930 PO1000007661 MUSTIKA AGUNG SARANA SEJAHTERA Indonesia Riau AAA
MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT GEMILANG -0.525 101.994 PO1000011182 MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT GEMILANG Indonesia Riau AAA
MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT SEJAHTERA 1.224 101.242 PO1000004255 MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT SEJAHTERA Indonesia Riau AAA
MUTIARA SAWIT SEMESTA -1.608 102.863 PO1000008605 MUTIARA SAWIT SEMESTA Indonesia Jambi AAA
SEBERIDA -0.735 102.524 PO1000005106 NIKMAT HALONA REKSA Indonesia Riau AAA
PALMA GEMILANG KENCANA -1.298 103.487 PO1000010016 PALMA GEMILANG KENCANA Indonesia Jambi AAA
PALUTA INTI SAWIT 1.554 99.836 PO1000007540 PALUTA INTI SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
PANGKATAN 2.102 99.948 PO1000000283 PANGKATAN INDONESIA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
PANGKALAN BARU INDAH 0.425 101.590 PO1000004383 PANGKALAN BARU INDAH Indonesia Riau AAA
PERAWANG AGRO SEJAHTERA 0.597 101.621 - PERAWANG AGRO SEJAHTERA Indonesia RIAU AAA
SEI BARUHUR 1.692 100.286 PO1000001784 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - III Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SEI DAUN 1.679 100.328 PO1000004477 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - III Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SEI MERANTI 1.642 100.416 PO1000004927 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - III Indonesia Riau AAA
AEK RASO 1.703 100.172 PO1000001566 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - III Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
AEK TOROP 1.794 100.154 PO1000001565 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - III Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SOSA 1.049 100.014 PO1000004428 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - IV Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TIMUR 0.368 99.307 PO1000004331 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - IV Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
LUBUK DALAM 0.629 101.780 PO1000004219 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
SEI BUATAN 0.654 101.865 PO1000004225 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
SUNGAI GALUH 0.546 101.230 PO1000007604 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
SEI GARO 0.644 101.110 PO1000007605 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
SEI INTAN 0.785 100.611 PO1000006147 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
SEI ROKAN 0.726 100.579 PO1000005128 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
SEI TAPUNG 0.599 100.619 PO1000008074 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia RIAU AAA
TANAH PUTIH 1.742 100.512 PO1000004268 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
TANDUN 0.599 100.694 PO1000004402 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
TERANTAM 0.580 100.751 PO1000004206 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA



Mill Name latitude longitude Uml_id prnt_comp country state Supplier/Trader
TANJUNG MEDANG 1.584 100.589 PO1000008529 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
PERSADA AGRO SAWITA -0.409 102.359 PO1000006176 PERSADA AGRO SAWITA Indonesia Riau AAA
MARO SEBO -1.446 103.627 PO1000004465 PETALING MANDRAGUNA Indonesia Jambi AAA
PUTERA KERITANG SAWIT -0.872 102.660 PO1000008395 PUTERA KERITANG SAWIT Indonesia Riau AAA
PERANAP -0.517 102.019 PO1000002063 AGRO SEJAHTERA Indonesia RIAU AAA
SIKARAKARA 0.671 99.092 PO1000001960 RIMBA MUJUR MAHKOTA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SUKADAMAI 0.681 100.528 PO1000004410 ROHUL SAWIT INDUSTRI Indonesia Riau AAA
RAAL -1.275 103.250 PO1000004112 RUDYAGUNG AGRALAKSANA Indonesia Jambi AAA
LAMBANG SAWIT PERKASA -2.224 102.480 PO1000004090 SABANG SAWIT NUSANTARA Indonesia Jambi AAA
SAWIT INTI RAYA -0.456 102.169 - SAWIT INTI RAYA Indonesia RIAU AAA
SARI LEMBAH SUBUR 2 -0.002 102.196 PO1000007596 SARI LEMBAH SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
RANTAU GEDANG -1.532 102.905 PO1000010883 SAWIT JAMBI LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
SAWIT JAYA MANDIRI LESTARI -0.443 102.257 - SAWIT JAYA MANDIRI LESTARI Indonesia RIAU AAA
SAWITTA UNGGUL JAYA 2.333 100.099 PO1000004173 SAWITTA UNGGUL JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SINAR HALOMOAN 1.062 99.834 PO1000007441 SINAR HALOMOAN Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SINAR SAWIT SUBUR LESTARI 1.589 99.873 PO1000004265 SINAR SAWIT SUBUR LESTARI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SINDORA SERAYA 1.891 100.953 PO1000011478 SINDORA SERAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
SRI INDRAPURA SAWIT LESTARI 0.465 101.736 PO1000008425 SRI INDRAPURA SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
SRIWIJAYA PALM OIL INDONESIA -2.826 104.731 PO1000004938 SRIWIJAYA PALM OIL INDONESIA Indonesia Sumatera Selatan AAA
SUKSES GEMILANG PALEM -2.270 102.548 PO1000010006 SUKSES GEMILANG PALEM Indonesia Jambi AAA
SUMATERA MAKMUR LESTARI -0.661 102.345 PO1000006184 SUMATERA MAKMUR LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
SUMBER GUNA NABATI -2.006 102.493 PO1000008188 SUMBER GUNA NABATI Indonesia Jambi AAA
KOTA LAMA 0.892 100.697 PO1000004423 SUMBER JAYA INDAHNUSA COY Indonesia Riau AAA
TAMBUSAI MILL 1.140 100.648 PO1000004251 SUMBER JAYA INDAHNUSA COY Indonesia Riau AAA
SUMBER KENCANA INDO PALMA -0.682 102.502 PO1000007448 SUMBER KENCANA INDO PALMA Indonesia Riau AAA
SUNGAI BAHAR PASIFIK UTAMA -1.537 103.631 PO1000004468 SUNGAI BAHAR PASIFIK UTAMA Indonesia Jambi AAA
SEI NILO 0.152 101.973 PO1000004159 SURYA BRATASENA PLANTATION Indonesia Riau AAA
SWAKARSA SAWIT RAYA -0.489 102.478 PO1000004130 SWAKARSA SAWIT RAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
BINABARU 0.210 101.276 PO1000004360 SWASTISIDDHI AMAGRA Indonesia Riau AAA
LIBO JAYA 0.948 101.096 PO1000008269 SWASTISIDDHI AMAGRA Indonesia Riau AAA
TALANG JERINJING PALM -0.462 102.467 PO1000006181 TALANG JERINJING SAWIT Indonesia Riau AAA
TAMORA AGRO LESTARI -0.530 101.417 PO1000004395 TAMORA AGRO LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
BATANG CENAKU -0.815 102.190 PO1000007641 TASMA PUJA Indonesia Riau AAA
SEI KUAMANG 0.276 101.220 PO1000004370 TASMA PUJA Indonesia Riau AAA
TEBO INDAH -1.503 102.580 PO1000008587 TEBO INDAH Indonesia Jambi AAA
BUNGA RAYA 0.928 102.021 PO1000006144 TEGUHKARSA WANALESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
KANDIS 0.895 101.382 PO1000008266 TEGUHKARSA WANALESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
BALAI JAYA 1.684 100.534 PO1000011180 TIAN TUJUHPULUH UTAMA Indonesia Riau AAA
TRIMITRA LESTARI -1.070 103.167 PO1000004432 TRIMITRA LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
TUNGGAL PERKASA PLANTATIONS -0.303 102.273 PO1000004372 TUNGGAL PERKASA PLANTATIONS Indonesia Riau AAA
USAHA KITA MAKMUR -0.529 101.491 PO1000004394 USAHA KITA MAKMUR Indonesia Riau AAA
WANASARI NUSANTARA -0.287 101.473 PO1000006376 WANASARI NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
INTI KARYA PLASMA PERKASA 0.545 101.253 PO1000004198 WIRA KARYA PRAMITRA Indonesia Riau AAA
AEK NABARA 2.000 99.940 PO1000002145 SUPRA MATRA ABADI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
BUATAN I 0.434 101.825 PO1000000021 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
BUATAN II 0.460 101.868 PO1000000382 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
BUNGO TEBO -1.347 102.456 PO1000002913 RIGUNAS AGRI UTAMA (PBT) Indonesia Jambi AAA
GUNUNG MELAYU I 2.792 99.598 PO1000002609 SAUDARA SEJATI LUHUR Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
GUNUNG MELAYU II 2.749 99.470 PO1000002608 GUNUNG MELAYU Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
MUARA BULIAN -1.586 103.204 PO1000000279 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Jambi AAA
NEGERI LAMA I 2.360 100.042 PO1000002147 HARI SAWIT JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
NEGERI LAMA II 2.360 100.035 PO1000003004 HARI SAWIT JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
PENARIKAN 0.193 101.793 PO1000008155 MITRA UNGGUL PUSAKA Indonesia Riau AAA
PERANAP -0.584 102.021 PO1000002063 RIGUNAS AGRI UTAMA (PPN) Indonesia Riau AAA
SEGATI 0.142 101.647 PO1000004157 MITRA UNGGUL PUSAKA (PSG) Indonesia Riau AAA
TANJUNG PAUH -0.098 101.298 PO1000006173 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
TAMAN RAJA -1.177 103.008 PO1000002143 DASA ANUGRAH SEJATI Indonesia Jambi AAA
TANAH DATAR 3.149 99.557 PO1000002144 SUPRA MATRA ABADI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TANJUNG SELAMAT 2.128 100.003 PO1000002607 INDO SEPADAN JAYA (PTS) Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TELUK PANJIE 2.003 100.244 PO1000002146 SUPRA MATRA ABADI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TOPAZ 0.689 100.934 PO1000002142 TUNGGAL YUNUS ESTATE Indonesia Riau AAA
TUNGKAL ULU -1.300 102.981 PO1000000345 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Jambi AAA
UKUI I -0.225 102.094 PO1000000148 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
UKUI II -0.277 102.117 PO1000002491 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
ANUGERAH TANI MAKMUR 0.536 101.602 PO1000007457 ANUGERAH TANI MAKMUR Indonesia Riau AAA
BINA SAWIT NUSANTARA 0.166 101.327 PO1000004860 BINA SAWIT NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
DHARMASRAYA LESTARINDO -1.080 101.665 PO1000004434 DHARMASRAYA LESTARINDO Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
FORTIUS AGRO ASIA 0.479 100.751 PO1000004190 FORTIUS AGRO ASIA Indonesia Riau AAA
FORTIUS WAJO PERKEBUNAN -1.049 102.901 PO1000008601 FORTIUS WAJO PERKEBUNAN Indonesia Jambi AAA
HERFINATA PALM AND PLANTATION 1.854 100.166 PO1000004496 HERFINTA FARM AND PLANTATION Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
KARYA INDORATA PERSADA 0.113 101.236 PO1000007546 KARYA INDORATA PERSADA Indonesia Riau AAA
AEK TINGA 1.074 99.995 PO1000004246 MANDIRI SAWIT BERSAMA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
MERANGKAI ARTHA NUSANTARA 1.213 100.292 PO1000004444 MERANGKAI ARTHA NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
MERLUNG INTI LESTARI -1.329 103.274 PO1000011556 MERLUNG INTI LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
MITRA SAWIT JAMBI -1.318 103.086 PO1000004110 MITRA SAWIT JAMBI Indonesia Jambi AAA
MITRASARI PRIMA 0.137 101.704 PO1000007464 MITRASARI PRIMA Indonesia Riau AAA
SEBERIDA -0.735 102.524 PO1000005106 NIKMAT HALONA REKSA Indonesia Riau AAA
PANGKALAN LESUNG 0.026 102.121 PO1000000355 INTI INDOSAWIT SUBUR Indonesia RIAU AAA
PERSADA AGRO SAWITA -0.409 102.359 PO1000006176 PERSADA AGRO SAWITA Indonesia Riau AAA
SANLING SAWIT SEJAHTERA -0.379 102.164 - SANLING SAWIT SEJAHTERA Indonesia RIAU AAA
SAWITTA UNGGUL JAYA 2.333 100.099 PO1000004173 SAWITTA UNGGUL JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SAWIT JUJUHAN ABADI -1.244 101.747 PO1000007600 SAWIT JUJUHAN ABADI (PSS) Indonesia Jambi AAA
SINAR SAWIT SUBUR LESTARI 1.589 99.873 PO1000004265 SINAR SAWIT SUBURLESTARI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SINAR HALOMOAN 1.062 99.834 PO1000007441 SINAR HALOMOAN Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
KANDIS 0.895 101.382 PO1000008266 TEGUHKARSA WANALESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
TALANG JERINJING PALM -0.462 102.467 PO1000006181 TALANG JERINJING SAWIT Indonesia Riau AAA
TAMORA AGRO LESTARI -0.530 101.417 PO1000004395 PT. TAMORA AGRO LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
UMADA 2.233 99.790 PO1000004141 UMADA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
AEK SIGALA GALA 1.620 100.104 PO1000001315 BARUMUN AGRO SENTOSA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
AGRO ABADI 0.348 101.475 PO1000008215 AGRO ABADI Indonesia Riau AAA
AGRO MEKAR LESTARI 0.829 103.376 PO1000008606 AGRO MEKAR LESTARI Indonesia Kepulauan Riau AAA
AGRO SEJAHTERA -0.517 102.019 - AGRO SEJAHTERA Indonesia RIAU AAA
KAMPUNG BARU -1.080 103.008 PO1000004842 ANEKAPURA MULTIKERTA Indonesia Jambi AAA
ARYA RAMA PRAKASA 1.221 100.384 PO1000008279 ARYA RAMA PRAKARSA Indonesia Riau AAA
ASIA SAWIT LESTARI -1.838 103.379 PO1000007468 ASIA SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
BALAI JAYA 1.684 100.534 PO1000011180 TIAN TUJUHPULUH UTAMA Indonesia Riau AAA
BALAM BERLIAN SAWIT 1.677 100.808 - BALAM BERLIAN SAWIT Indonesia RIAU AAA
BANGUN TENERA RIAU 0.290 101.417 PO1000008171 BANGUN TENERA RIAU Indonesia Riau AAA
BINA MITRA MAKMUR -1.498 102.241 PO1000007481 BINA MITRA MAKMUR Indonesia Jambi AAA
BINABARU 0.210 101.276 PO1000004360 SWASTISIDDHI AMAGRA Indonesia Riau AAA
BRAHMA BINABAKTI -1.347 103.328 PO1000001619 BRAHMA BINABAKTI Indonesia Jambi AAA
BUKIT PALEM -2.373 110.644 PO1000008176 PALM MAS ASRI Indonesia Kalimantan Barat AAA
BUKIT SAWIT SEMESTA -0.344 99.962 PO1000008636 BUKIT SAWIT SEMESTA Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
BUNGA RAYA 0.928 102.021 PO1000006144 TEGUHKARSA WANALESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
CAKRA ALAM SEJATI 0.175 102.051 PO1000008412 CAKRA ALAM SEJATI Indonesia Riau AAA
CISADANE SAWIT RAYA 2.243 100.190 PO1000004153 CISADANE SAWIT RAYA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA



Mill Name latitude longitude Uml_id prnt_comp country state Supplier/Trader
CITRA BUMI AGRO 0.995 100.616 PO1000004425 CITRA BUMI AGRO Indonesia Riau AAA
CITRA INDAH PERTIWI 2.073 100.010 PO1000004270 CITRA INDAH PERTIWI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
MUTIARA SAM-SAM KANDIS 0.979 101.045 PO1000008273 DIAN ANGGARA PERSADA Indonesia Riau AAA
EKA DURA INDONESIA 0.884 100.613 PO1000004422 EKADURA INDONESIA Indonesia Riau AAA
GANDAERAH HENDANA -0.158 102.206 PO1000004138 GANDAERAH HENDANA Indonesia Riau AAA
GEMILANG SAWIT LESTARI -0.454 101.828 PO1000007508 GEMILANG SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
GIRI PURNO -1.410 102.266 - SELARAS MITRA SARIMBA Indonesia JAMBI AAA
SONTANG SAWIT PERMAI 1.124 100.849 PO1000008277 GRAHA PERMATA HIJAU Indonesia Riau AAA
GUNA AGUNG SEMESTA 0.987 101.244 PO1000006328 GUNA AGUNG SEMESTA Indonesia Riau AAA
GUNA SETIA PRATAMA 0.429 101.597 PO1000008224 GUNA SETIA PRATAMA Indonesia Riau AAA
KINALI -0.046 99.916 PO1000008131 GUNUNG SAWIT ABADI Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
GUNUNG SAWIT MAS 1.083 100.295 PO1000009580 GUNUNG SAWIT MAS Indonesia Riau AAA
HASIL KARYA BUMI SEJATI 1.451 100.616 PO1000004260 HASIL KARYA BUMISEJATI Indonesia Riau AAA
INECDA -0.494 102.367 PO1000004128 INECDA Indonesia Riau AAA
BERKAT SAWIT SEJAHTERA -0.709 102.658 PO1000007652 BERKAT SAWIT SEJAHTERA Indonesia Riau AAA
INTAN SEJATI ANDALAN 1.434 101.285 PO1000004259 INTAN SEJATI ANDALAN Indonesia Riau AAA
ASIA SAWIT MAKMUR -0.486 101.452 PO1000004315 ASIA SAWIT MAKMUR JAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
JAYA GEMILANG SUKSES 1.599 100.906 PO1000007653 JAYA GEMILANG SUKSES Indonesia Riau AAA
KAMPAR 0.625 101.139 PO1000004403 BUMI MENTARI KARYA Indonesia Riau AAA
KAMPARINDO AGRO INDUSTRI 0.866 101.286 PO1000008268 KAMPARINDO AGRO INDUSTRI Indonesia Riau AAA
KARYA INDO SEJATITAMA -2.998 102.787 PO1000004075 KARYAINDO SEJATITAMA Indonesia Sumatera Selatan AAA
KELANTAN SAKTI -3.506 104.940 - KELANTAN SAKTI Indonesia SOUTH SUMATERA AAA
SIJUNJUNG -0.905 101.399 PO1000006186 KEMILAU PERMATA SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
KENCANA AGRO PERSADA 0.606 101.241 PO1000011194 KENCANA AGRO PERSADA Indonesia Riau AAA
PRIMA JAYA LESTARI UTAMA 2.323 99.733 PO1000008165 KENCANA INTI PERKASA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
KENCANA UTAMA SEJATI 1.070 100.117 PO1000007569 KENCANA UTAMA SEJATI Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
KIMIA TIRTA UTAMA 0.676 101.727 PO1000004408 KIMIA TIRTA UTAMA Indonesia Riau AAA
KURNIA MITRA SAWIT 2.408 99.698 PO1000008194 KURNIA MITRA SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
DELIMA MAKMUR 2.246 98.030 PO1000004155 DELIMA MAKMUR Indonesia Aceh AAA
LANGGAK INTI LESTARI 0.635 100.591 PO1000007567 LANGGAK INTI LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
TIDAR KERINCI AGUNG -1.520 101.553 PO1000004104 TIDAR KERINCI AGUNG Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
MAHATO INTI SAWIT 1.374 100.299 - MAHATO INTI SAWIT Indonesia RIAU AAA
MAKMUR ANDALAN SAWIT 0.068 102.124 PO1000004345 MAKMUR ANDALAN SAWIT Indonesia Riau AAA
MANDAU 1.082 101.333 PO1000000411 ADEI PLANTATION & INDUSTRY Indonesia Riau AAA
MESKOM AGRO SARIMAS 1.549 102.091 PO1000004470 MESKOM AGRO SARIMAS Indonesia Riau AAA
KELAYANG -0.492 102.062 PO1000004389 MITRA AGUNG SWADAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
MUARA SAWIT LESTARI -2.279 101.164 - MUARA SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia West Sumatera AAA
MUSTIKA AGRO SARI -0.114 101.293 PO1000008400 MUSTIKA AGRO SARI Indonesia Riau AAA
MUSTIKA AGUNG SARANA SEJAHTERA 1.749 100.930 PO1000007661 MUSTIKA AGUNG SARANA SEJAHTERA Indonesia Riau AAA
MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT GEMILANG -0.525 101.994 PO1000011182 MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT GEMILANG Indonesia Riau AAA
MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT SEJAHTERA 1.224 101.242 PO1000004255 MUSTIKA AGUNG SAWIT SEJAHTERA Indonesia Riau AAA
MUTIARA SAWIT SEMESTA -1.608 102.863 PO1000008605 MUTIARA SAWIT SEMESTA Indonesia Jambi AAA
GEMILANG CAHAYA MENTARI -1.950 105.789 PO1000008197 GEMILANG CAHAYA MENTARI Indonesia Bangka Belitung AAA
NGABANG 0.343 109.939 PO1000008210 PALM MAS ASRI Indonesia Kalimantan Barat AAA
PALUTA INTI SAWIT 1.554 99.836 PO1000007540 PALUTA INTI SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
PANGKATAN 2.102 99.948 PO1000000283 PANGKATAN INDONESIA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
USAHA SAWIT MANDIRI 0.307 99.448 PO1000006161 USAHA SAWIT MANDIRI Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
BERKAT SAWIT SEJAHTERA (PASAMAN) 0.238 99.705 PO1000004366 BERKAT SAWIT SEJAHTERA Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
PERAWANG AGRO SEJAHTERA 0.597 101.621 - PERAWANG AGRO SEJAHTERA Indonesia RIAU AAA
PERKEBUNAN PELALU RAYA -0.101 100.048 PO1000004349 PERKEBUNAN PELALU RAYA Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
SARI LEMBAH SUBUR 1 -0.051 102.252 PO1000004935 SARI LEMBAH SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
SARI LEMBAH SUBUR 2 -0.002 102.196 PO1000007596 SARI LEMBAH SUBUR Indonesia Riau AAA
TAMBUSAI MILL 1.140 100.648 PO1000004251 SUMBER JAYA INDAHNUSA COY Indonesia Riau AAA
PRIMA MAS LESTARI -1.707 102.162 PO1000010052 PRIMA MAS LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
LONG PINANG -1.929 116.125 PO1000008578 PALM MAS ASRI Indonesia Kalimantan Timur AAA
PELAIHARI -3.724 114.786 PO1000004066 PALM MAS ASRI Indonesia Kalimantan Selatan AAA
PUJUD KARYA SAWIT 1.375 100.527 PO1000004456 PUJUD KARYA SAWIT Indonesia Riau AAA
RANTAU GEDANG -1.532 102.905 PO1000010883 SAWIT JAMBI LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
RISMAN SCHAM PALM INDONESIA -0.959 102.778 PO1000008225 RISMAN SCHAM PALM INDONESIA Indonesia Riau AAA
SUKADAMAI 0.681 100.528 PO1000004410 ROHUL SAWIT INDUSTRI Indonesia Riau AAA
RAAL -1.275 103.250 PO1000004112 RUDYAGUNG AGRALAKSANA Indonesia Jambi AAA
LAMBANG SAWIT PERKASA -2.223 102.482 PO1000004090 PT. SABANG SAWIT NUSANTARA Indonesia Jambi AAA
SARI BUAH SAWIT -0.050 99.883 PO1000007594 PT. SARI BUAH SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
SAWIT ANUGERAH SEJAHTERA 1.152 101.276 PO1000004441 SAWIT ANUGRAH SEJAHTERA Indonesia Riau AAA
SAWIT INTI RAYA -0.456 102.169 - SAWIT INTI RAYA Indonesia RIAU AAA
SAWIT JAYA MANDIRI LESTARI -0.443 102.257 - PT. SAWIT JAYA MANDIRI LESTARI Indonesia RIAU AAA
SAWIT RUPAT SEJAHTERA 1.936 101.733 - SAWIT RUPAT SEJAHTERA Indonesia RIAU AAA
SAWITA PASAMAN JAYA 0.325 99.452 PO1000008206 PT. SAWITA PASAMAN JAYA Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
SEI NILO 0.152 101.973 PO1000004159 SURYA BRATASENA PLANTATION Indonesia Riau AAA
TANDUN 0.599 100.694 PO1000004402 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA - V Indonesia Riau AAA
SIKARAKARA 0.671 99.092 PO1000001960 RIMBA MUJUR MAHKOTA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SINAR SAWIT LESTARI 2.462 99.653 PO1000004273 PT. Sinar Sawit Lestari Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
SINAR UTAMA NABATI -0.392 101.417 PO1000010074 SINAR UTAMA NABATI Indonesia Riau AAA
SINDORA SERAYA 1.891 100.953 PO1000011478 SINDORA SERAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
SRI INDRAPURA SAWIT LESTARI 0.465 101.736 PO1000008425 SRI INDRAPURA SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Riau AAA
SUBULUSSALAM 2.617 98.028 PO1000007646 GLOBAL SAWIT SEMESTA Indonesia Aceh AAA
SUKSES GEMILANG PALEM -2.270 102.548 PO1000010006 SUKSES GEMILANG PALEM Indonesia Jambi AAA
SUNGAI BAHAR PASIFIK UTAMA -1.537 103.631 PO1000004468 SUNGAI BAHAR PASIFIK UTAMA Indonesia Jambi AAA
CAHAYA CEMERLANG LESTARI -2.536 104.152 PO1000004210 CAHAYA CEMERLANG LESTARI Indonesia Sumatera Selatan AAA
SWAKARSA SAWIT RAYA -0.489 102.478 PO1000004130 SWAKARSA SAWIT RAYA Indonesia Riau AAA
TAPAN -2.201 101.089 PO1000006222 KEMILAU PERMATA SAWIT Indonesia Sumatera Barat AAA
TASIK RAJA 1.670 100.162 PO1000004476 TASIK RAJA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TELUK DALAM 2.852 99.673 PO1000004142 PADASA ENAM UTAMA Indonesia Sumatera Utara AAA
TRIMITRA LESTARI -1.070 103.167 PO1000004432 TRIMITRA LESTARI Indonesia Jambi AAA
TUNGGAL PERKASA PLANTATIONS -0.303 102.273 PO1000004372 TUNGGAL PERKASA PLANTATION Indonesia Riau AAA
USAHA KITA MAKMUR -0.529 101.491 PO1000004394 USAHA KITA MAKMUR Indonesia Riau AAA
WANASARI NUSANTARA -0.287 101.473 PO1000006376 WANASARI NUSANTARA Indonesia Riau AAA
INTI KARYA PLASMA PERKASA 0.545 101.253 PO1000004198 WIRA KARYA PRAMITRA Indonesia Riau AAA
ELPHIL (SOU 3) 4.891 101.093 PO1000000191 SIME DARBY PLANTATION BHD Malaysia Perak GAI
SUNGAI DINGIN (SOU 1) 5.394 100.710 PO1000000104 SIME DARBY PLANTATION BHD Malaysia Kedah GAI
FLEMINGTON (SOU 4) 3.928 100.857 PO1000000294 SIME DARBY PLANTATION BHD Malaysia Perak GAI
KERDAU (SOU 11) 3.569 102.279 PO1000000295 SIME DARBY PLANTATION BHD Malaysia Pahang GAI
APAS BALUNG 4.372 118.101 PO1000003726 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD (KUNAK MILL) 4.757 118.138 PO1000003727 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SANDAU 5.204 118.134 PO1000003732 SANDAU MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SEBRANG 4.990 117.870 PO1000003733 SANDAU MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
AUMKAR 4.748 117.870 PO1000003845 AUMKAR PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
QL MILL 1 4.476 118.198 PO1000003876 QL PLANTATION SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SUNGAI BURUNG 4.404 118.138 PO1000003918 SUNGAI BURUNG INDUSTRIES SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
REX 4.487 117.599 PO1000003916 KONSEP MUKTAMAD SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
PROSPEROUS SEBATIK 4.189 117.788 PO1000003917 PROSPEROUS SEBATIK SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
BALUNG 4.379 118.186 PO1000003717 BALUNG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
WINSOME HARVEST 4.553 118.359 PO1000003956 WINSOME HARVEST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
YUWANG 4.777 117.934 PO1000003965 YUWANG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
BRANTIAN 4.437 117.517 PO1000003915 BRANTIAN PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
DESA KIM LOONG 4.435 117.517 PO1000003824 DESA KIM LOONG PALM OIL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL



Mill Name latitude longitude Uml_id prnt_comp country state Supplier/Trader
TANER R&D 5.255 116.009 PO1000008305 TANER R&D PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SAPANG PALM OIL MILL 4.579 118.318 PO1000007560 KEMABONG SDN BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SERUDUNG 4.534 117.706 PO1000003731 GPP RESOURCES BERHAD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SAWIT ASAHAN INDAH 0.761 100.519 PO1000004417 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI Indonesia Riau Cargill
GUNUNG SEJAHTERA PUTI PESONA -2.366 111.955 PO1000004176 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI Indonesia Kalimantan Tengah Cargill
GUNUNG SEJAHTERA DUA INDAH -2.301 111.837 PO1000004165 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI Indonesia Kalimantan Tengah Cargill
GUNUNG SEJAHTERA IBU PERTIWI -2.380 111.790 PO1000004179 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI Indonesia Kalimantan Tengah Cargill
LINGGA TIGA SAWIT 2.014 99.880 PO1000008152 LINGGA TIGA SAWIT INDONESIA DUMAI Cargill
LAMBIR 4.136 113.977 PO1000010068 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AOPL
GALASAH 3.611 113.660 PO1000003889 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AOPL
TINBARAP 4.023 114.287 PO1000006180 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AOPL
SEPAKAU 2.968 113.866 PO1000008201 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AOPL
SUMBER TANI AGUNG 1.755 99.984 PO1000004483 STA RESOURCES GROUP Indonesia Kalimantan Tengah Cargill
SARI LEMBAH SUBUR 1 -0.051 102.252 PO1000004935 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI Indonesia Kalimantan Tengah Cargill
MAKMUR ANDALAN SAWIT 0.069 102.125 PO1000004345 PT. Makmur Andalan Sawit Indonesia Riau Cargill
GRAHA AGRO NUSANTRA 109.693 -0.087 PO1000010944 KPN Plantation INDONESIA Kalimantan Barat Aastar
MITRA ABADIMAS SEJAHTERA 109.438 1.181 PO1000007462 Mitra Abadimas Sejahtera Indonesia Kalimantan Barat Aastar
MITRA ANDALAN SEJAHTERA 109.277 0.080 PO1000010808 Mitra Andalan Sejahtera Indonesia Kalimantan Barat Aastar
RANA WESTU KENCANA 109.319 1.145 PO1000004254 Rana Wastu Kencana INDONESIA Aastar
PATIWARE 108.943 0.740 PO1000004869 KPN Plantation Indonesia Kalimantan Barat Aastar
Mitra Aneka Rezeki 109.303 -0.365 - Mitra Aneka Rezeki INDONESIA Aastar
PULAI 103.162 0.223 PO1000004363 KPN Plantation Indonesia Riau Aastar
BUMI SAWIT -3.525 104.346 PO1000001611 BUMI SAWIT PERMAI Indonesia Sumatera Selatan GAI
INDRA SAKTI -0.571 102.305 PO1000001065 MEGANUSA INTISAWIT Indonesia Riau GAI
JELATANG -2.072 102.486 PO1000001344 KRESNA DUTA AGROINDO Indonesia Jambi GAI
SEKIJANG 0.833 101.045 PO1000001060 BUANA WIRALESTARI MAS Indonesia Riau GAI
LANGLING -2.100 102.375 PO1000001345 KRESNA DUTA AGROINDO Indonesia Jambi GAI
LIBO 0.929 101.206 PO1000001057 IVO MAS TUNGGAL Indonesia Riau GAI
MUARA KANDIS -2.900 103.176 PO1000001631 DJUANDA SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Sumatera Selatan GAI
NAGA SAKTI 0.783 101.050 PO1000001061 BUANA WIRALESTARI MAS Indonesia Riau GAI
PANGKALAN PANJI -2.949 104.466 PO1000001612 SAWIT MAS SEJAHTERA Indonesia Sumatera Selatan GAI
PELAKAR -2.185 102.641 PO1000002863 KRESNA DUTA AGROINDO Indonesia Jambi GAI
RAMARAMA 0.534 101.076 PO1000001062 RAMAJAYA PRAMUKTI Indonesia Riau GAI
SAM-SAM 0.937 101.300 PO1000001058 IVO MAS TUNGGAL Indonesia Riau GAI
SUNGAI AIR JERNIH -2.087 102.801 PO1000008429 BAHANA KARYA SEMESTA Indonesia Jambi GAI
SUNGAI BENGKAL -1.591 102.610 PO1000001722 SATYA KISMA USAHA Indonesia Jambi GAI
SUNGAI KIKIM -3.633 103.220 PO1000004068 SAWIT MAS SEJAHTERA Indonesia Sumatera Selatan GAI
UJUNG TANJUNG 0.971 101.263 PO1000001056 IVO MAS TUNGGAL Indonesia Riau GAI
LAMBIR 4.136 113.977 PO1000010068 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AAA
GALASAH 3.611 113.660 PO1000003889 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AAA
TINBARAP 4.023 114.287 PO1000006180 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AAA
SEPAKAU 2.968 113.866 PO1000008201 SARAWAK OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Sarawak AAA
GOMALI 2.612 102.679 PO1000000094 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Batu Anam, Johor Cargill
PAMOL KLUANG 2.110 103.392 PO1000000109 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Kluang Johor Cargill
BUKIT LEELAU 3.303 103.138 PO1000000120 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Pahang Cargill
SEI MERANTI 1.643 100.418 PO1000004927 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA III Indonesia Batu Selatan Cargill
SEI DAUN 1.676 100.323 PO1000004477 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA III Indonesia Lab.Batu Selatan Cargill
PUKIN 2.722 102.911 PO1000000199 SYARIKAT PUKIN LADANG KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD Malaysia Pahang Cargill
CAROTINO 3.817 102.818 PO1000000128 CAROTINO SDN BHD Malaysia Kuantan GAI
DARA LAM SOON SDN.BHD 3.157 103.164 PO1000007798 LAM SOON PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia MUADZAM SHAH GAI
INDRA SAKTI -0.569 102.306 PO1000001065 MEGANUSA INTISAWIT Indonesia Indrigiri Hulu District GAI
PALONG COCOA 2.706 102.785 PO1000001265 MAHAMURNI PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Segamat GAI
PASIR PANJANG 2.018 103.949 PO1000005256 MAHAMURNI PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia KOTA TINGGI GAI
SEDENAK 1.730 0.539 PO1000000019 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Kulai, Johor GAI
SINDORA 1.985 103.462 PO1000001264 SINDORA BERHAD Malaysia JOHOR BAHRU GAI
TEREH 2.217 103.352 PO1000001263 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Jalan Mersing GAI
KENANGA -2.120 110.594 PO1000001638 KENCANA GRAHA PERMAI Indonesia Ketapang Regency GAI
SUNGAI RUNGAU -2.321 112.334 PO1000001155 BINASAWIT ABADI PRATAMA Indonesia Seruyan District GAI
BEDAUN -2.721 111.823 PO1000004234 BUMI LANGGENG PERDANATRADA Indonesia Kotawaringin Barat GAI
MASKAPAI PERKEBUAN LEIDONG WEST -1.901 105.476 PO1000001372 MASKAPAI PERKEBUNAN LEIDONG WEST INDONESIA Indonesia Bangka GAI
HANAU -2.361 112.110 PO1000001154 TAPIAN NADENGGAN Indonesia Seruyan Regency GAI
SEMILAR -2.248 112.340 PO1000001156 TAPIAN NADENGGAN Indonesia Kalimantan Tengah GAI
S.P.O.AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO.,LTD.(SICHON) 8.573 99.238 PO1000004976 S.P.O AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO, LTD Thailand Nakhon Si Thammarat GAI
THAITALLOW AND OIL CO.LTD (SITE 1) 8.534 �99.104 PO1000002415 THAITALLOW AND OIL CO.LTD Thailand Praseang distric GAI
ACEITES CIMARRONES SAS 10.569 -74.209 PO1000003979 AGROPECUARIA SANTA MARIA S.A. Colombia Puerto Rico GAI
BUMI PALMA -0.598 102.983 PO1000001064 BUMIPALMA LESTARIPERSADA Indonesia Indragiri Hilir District GAI
MANIS MATA -2.483 111.018 PO1000001208 HARAPAN SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Kabupaten Ketapang GAI
EXTRACTORA EL ROBLE S.A. 10.671 -74.215 PO1000004030 EL ROBLE S.A Colombia Zona Bananera GAI
EXTRACTORA DEL SUR DE CASANARE S.A.S. 4.493 -72.844 PO1000003177 EXTRACTORA DEL SUR DE CASANARE S.A.S. Colombia Bogotá GAI
INDRA SAKTI -0.569 102.306 PO1000001065 MEGANUSA INTISAWIT Indonesia Indrigiri Hulu District GAI
SEKIJANG 0.834 101.044 PO1000001060 BUANA WIRALESTARI MAS Indonesia Kampar District GAI
PALONG COCOA 2.706 102.785 PO1000001265 MAHAMURNI PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Segamat GAI
SEDENAK 1.730 0.539 PO1000000019 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Kulai, Johor GAI
SINDORA 1.985 103.462 PO1000001264 SINDORA BERHAD Malaysia JOHOR BAHRU GAI
TEREH 2.217 103.352 PO1000001263 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Jalan Mersing GAI
LANGLING -2.101 102.374 PO1000001345 KRESNA DUTA AGROINDO Indonesia Kabupaten Merangin GAI
LIBO 0.929 101.206 PO1000001057 IVO MAS TUNGGAL Indonesia Siak District GAI
ACEITES MANUELITA S.A. (YAGUARITO) 3.883 -73.341 PO1000005117 ACEITES MANUELITA Colombia San Carlos de Guaroa (Meta)GAI
NAGA SAKTI 0.783 101.050 PO1000001061 BUANA WIRALESTARI MAS Indonesia Kampar District GAI
PADANG HALABAN 2.319 99.839 PO1000001079 SINAR MAS AGRO RESOURCES AND TECHNOLOGY Indonesia Sumatera utara GAI
PAKU JUANG -2.433 110.818 PO1000001207 AYU SAWIT LESTARI Indonesia Kabupaten Ketapang GAI
PALMACEITE S.A. 10.619 -74.169 PO1000004029 PALMACEITE S.A. Colombia Santa Marta GAI
PALMAS DEL CESAR 7.886 -73.467 PO1000004752 PALMAS DEL CESAR S.A. Colombia Vía al mar- Corregimiento GAI
KENANGA -2.120 110.594 PO1000001638 KENCANA GRAHA PERMAI Indonesia Ketapang Regency GAI
BATU AMPAR -3.198 116.022 PO1000001151 SINAR MAS AGRO RESOURCES AND TECHNOLOGY Indonesia Kotabaru GAI
SUNGAI RUNGAU -2.321 112.334 PO1000001155 BINASAWIT ABADI PRATAMA Indonesia Seruyan District GAI
BUKIT PERAK -1.820 105.551 PO1000001761 BUMI PERMAI LESTARI Indonesia Kabupaten Bangka Barat GAI
TANJUNG KEMBIRI -3.032 107.770 PO1000001383 FORESTA LESTARI DWIKARYA Indonesia Belitung GAI
MASKAPAI PERKEBUAN LEIDONG WEST -1.901 105.476 PO1000001372 MASKAPAI PERKEBUNAN LEIDONG WEST INDONESIA Indonesia Bangka GAI
SUNGAI BENGKAL -1.591 102.610 PO1000001722 SATYA KISMA USAHA Indonesia Jambi GAI
SUNGAI KUPANG -3.053 116.015 PO1000004196 SINAR KENCANA INTI PERKASA Indonesia Kota Baru GAI
TANAH LAUR -3.790 115.283 PO1000001152 SINAR MAS AGRO RESOURCES AND TECHNOLOGY Indonesia Kabupaten Tanah Laut GAI
HANAU -2.361 112.110 PO1000001154 TAPIAN NADENGGAN Indonesia Seruyan Regency GAI
LANGGA PAYUNG PALM OIL MILL 1.654 99.886 PO1000001150 TAPIAN NADENGGAN Indonesia Sumatera utara GAI
SEMILAR -2.248 112.340 PO1000001156 TAPIAN NADENGGAN Indonesia Kalimantan Tengah GAI
RAMARAMA 0.533 101.076 PO1000001062 RAMAJAYA PRAMUKTI Indonesia Kampar District GAI
SAM-SAM 0.938 101.300 PO1000001058 IVO MAS TUNGGAL Indonesia Siak GAI
UMBUL MAS WISESA 2.211 100.271 PO1000001670 UMBUL MAS WISESA Indonesia Kampung Rakyat GAI
SUNGAI BUAYA -4.129 105.439 PO1000001342 SUMBER INDAH PERKASA Indonesia Mesuji GAI
SUNGAI MERAH -4.218 105.589 PO1000001343 SUMBER INDAH PERKASA Indonesia Tulang Bawang GAI
UJUNG TANJUNG 0.970 101.261 PO1000001056 IVO MAS TUNGGAL Indonesia Siak GAI
CHINTAMPALLI 17.210 80.940 PO1000007490 GODREJ AGROVET LTD INDIA Telangana Godrej
3F OIL PALM AGROTECH 17.004 81.470 PO1000008590 3F OIL PALM AGROTECH INDIA Andhra Pradesh 3F 
NAVABHARAT 17.132 81.275 PO1000008344 NAVA BHARAT PALM OIL MILL INDIA Andhra Pradesh Navabharat
RUCHI SOYA 16.598 80.900 PO1000007624 RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LIMITED INDIA Andhra Pradesh Ruchi
PALM BAY PALM OIL 5.832 -9.763 - LIBINC OIL PALM INCORPORATED Liberia Grand Bassa Libinc



Mill Name latitude longitude Uml_id prnt_comp country state Supplier/Trader
BESOUT 3.880 101.276 PO1000001892 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA Perak FGV
BUKIT MENDI 3.201 102.301 PO1000000576 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
BUKIT KEPAYANG 3.344 102.597 PO1000000898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
JENGKA 3 3.695 102.595 PO1000000514 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
JENGKA 21 3.741 102.490 PO1000000607 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
JENGKA 8 3.824 102.509 PO1000008251 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KECHAU B 4.242 102.103 PO1000006989 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TEMENTI 3.264 102.599 PO1000000901 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KEMASUL 3.274 102.233 PO1000000820 FGV PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KEMAHANG 5.865 102.006 PO1000002998 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA KELANTAN FGV
KOTA GELANGGI 3.917 102.490 PO1000000254 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KRAU 3.648 101.977 PO1000001897 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
MEMPAGA 3.971 102.692 PO1000001898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
MEMPAGA 3.527 101.979 PO1000001898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TERSANG 4.117 101.789 PO1000003262 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TRIANG 3.270 102.579 PO1000000762 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
PASOH 3.014 102.286 PO1000008205 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA NEGERI SEMBILAN FGV
SG TENGI 3.586 101.417 PO1000001890 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA SELANGOR FGV
TROLAK 3.605 101.351 PO1000001893 FGV HOLDINGS MALAYSIA Perak FGV
HUP LEE 3.089 101.412 PO1000008212 HUP LEE OIL MILL SDN Malaysia Selangor FGV
SANG KEE EDIBLE OILS 3.089 101.412 PO1000008203 SANG KEE EDIBLE OILS SDN BHD Malaysia Selangor FGV
PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN. BHD. 4.253 100.671 - PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN. BHD. MALAYSIA Perak FGV
BESOUT 3.880 101.276 PO1000001892 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA Perak FGV
BUKIT MENDI 3.201 102.301 PO1000000576 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
BUKIT KEPAYANG 3.344 102.597 PO1000000898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
SERTING 2.998 102.478 PO1000001899 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Negeri Sembilan FGV
CHIKU 4.943 102.203 PO1000007000 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA KELANTAN FGV
PADANG PIOL 4.023 102.388 PO1000000674 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KECHAU B 4.242 102.103 PO1000006989 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TEMENTI 3.264 102.599 PO1000000901 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KEMASUL 3.274 102.233 PO1000000820 FGV PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KEMAHANG 5.865 102.006 PO1000002998 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA KELANTAN FGV
KOTA GELANGGI 3.917 102.490 PO1000000254 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KRAU 3.648 101.977 PO1000001897 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
MEMPAGA 3.971 102.692 PO1000001898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
MEMPAGA 3.527 101.979 PO1000001898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TERSANG 4.117 101.789 PO1000003262 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TRIANG 3.270 102.579 PO1000000762 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
PASOH 3.014 102.286 PO1000008205 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA NEGERI SEMBILAN FGV
SG TENGI 3.586 101.417 PO1000001890 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA SELANGOR FGV
TROLAK 3.605 101.351 PO1000001893 FGV HOLDINGS MALAYSIA Perak FGV
SIN HUAT HIN PALM OIL MILL (KUALA SELANGOR) SDN BHD 3.345 101.292 PO1000007536 KILANG ISI SAWIT SIN HUAT HIN SDN. BHD. Malaysia Selangor FGV
SANG KEE EDIBLE OILS 3.089 101.412 PO1000008203 SANG KEE EDIBLE OILS SDN BHD Malaysia Selangor FGV
PANGKOR OILMIIL 4.244 100.666 - PANGKOR OILMIIL MALAYSIA Perak FGV
PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN. BHD. 4.253 100.671 - PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN. BHD. MALAYSIA Perak FGV
BESOUT 3.880 101.276 PO1000001892 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA Perak FGV
BUKIT MENDI 3.201 102.301 PO1000000576 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
BUKIT KEPAYANG 3.344 102.597 PO1000000898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
SERTING 2.998 102.478 PO1000001899 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Negeri Sembilan FGV
CHIKU 4.943 102.203 PO1000007000 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA KELANTAN FGV
PADANG PIOL 4.023 102.388 PO1000000674 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KECHAU B 4.242 102.103 PO1000006989 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TEMENTI 3.264 102.599 PO1000000901 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KEMASUL 3.274 102.233 PO1000000820 FGV PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KEMAHANG 5.865 102.006 PO1000002998 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA KELANTAN FGV
KOTA GELANGGI 3.917 102.490 PO1000000254 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
KRAU 3.648 101.977 PO1000001897 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
MEMPAGA 3.971 102.692 PO1000001898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
MEMPAGA 3.527 101.979 PO1000001898 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TERSANG 4.117 101.789 PO1000003262 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
TRIANG 3.270 102.579 PO1000000762 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA PAHANG FGV
PASOH 3.014 102.286 PO1000008205 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA NEGERI SEMBILAN FGV
SG TENGI 3.586 101.417 PO1000001890 FGV HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA SELANGOR FGV
TROLAK 3.605 101.351 PO1000001893 FGV HOLDINGS MALAYSIA Perak FGV
SIN HUAT HIN PALM OIL MILL (KUALA SELANGOR) SDN BHD 3.345 101.292 PO1000007536 KILANG ISI SAWIT SIN HUAT HIN SDN. BHD. Malaysia Selangor FGV
SANG KEE EDIBLE OILS 3.089 101.412 PO1000008203 SANG KEE EDIBLE OILS SDN BHD Malaysia Selangor FGV
PANGKOR OILMIIL 4.244 100.666 - PANGKOR OILMIIL MALAYSIA Perak FGV
PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN. BHD. 4.253 100.671 - PGEO EDIBLE OILS SDN. BHD. MALAYSIA Perak FGV
SABAHMAS 5.179 118.400 PO1000000066 Wilmar International Ltd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
AUMKAR 4.747 117.869 PO1000003845 Aumkar Plantations Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
BALUNG 4.379 118.186 PO1000003717 Malaysian Kuwaiti Investment Co. Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SERAYA 4.614 117.601 PO1000008414 Benta Wawasan Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
BINUANG (SOU 28) 4.704 118.060 PO1000000063 SIME DARBY PLANTATION BHD Malaysia Sabah ISPL
BRANTIAN 4.437 117.517 PO1000003915 Teck Guan Group Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SAPANG PALM OIL MILL 4.579 118.318 PO1000007560 Kemabong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
PINANGAH 4.491 118.438 PO1000003827 Koong Shing Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
REX 4.487 117.599 PO1000003916 Teck Guan Group Malaysia Sabah ISPL
TINGKAYU 4.828 118.063 PO1000004796 Koong Shing Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
PANDEWAN 4.904 116.476 PO1000010070 Pandewan Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
PROSPEROUS SEBATIK 4.189 117.788 PO1000003917 Teck Guan Group Malaysia Sabah ISPL
QL MILL 2 4.829 118.104 PO1000007570 QL Resources Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
DUMPAS 4.535 117.705 PO1000003880 Regional Harvest Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
KAPILIT 4.505 117.529 PO1000007657 Sabah Softwood Berhad Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SANG GUAN 4.559 118.184 PO1000004834 Segalong Group Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SERIJAYA INDUSTRI SDN BHD 4.793 117.354 PO1000003793 Innoprise Plantations Berhad Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SERUDUNG 4.358 117.359 PO1000003731 GPP Resources Berhad Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SUNGAI BURUNG 4.404 118.138 PO1000003918 Teck Guan Group Malaysia Sabah ISPL
TANER R&D 5.255 116.009 PO1000008305 Taner POM Malaysia Sabah ISPL
KUNAK 4.467 118.185 PO1000007786 TSH Resources Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
LAHAD DATU 5.319 118.043 PO1000005713 TSH Resources Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
SABAHAN 4.819 118.088 PO1000004839 TSH Resources Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
WINSOME HARVEST 4.553 118.359 PO1000003956 Winsome Harvest Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Malaysia Sabah ISPL
YUWANG 4.777 117.934 PO1000003965 Yuwang Group Malaysia Sabah ISPL


